TO-257
2
1
3
SMD.5
3
2
1

SMD.5 package information
DS6099 - Rev 10 page 9/13
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Part number Agency
specification EPPL Quality level Radiation
level Pin-out Package Mass Lead finish Marking(1) Packing
2N5153ESY1 -
Engineering
model
- -
TO-257 5 g
Gold 2N5153ESY1
+ BeO
Strip pack
2N5153ESYHRG 5204/002/04
Yes ESCC
- - Gold 520400204 +
BeO
2N5153ESYHRT 5204/002/05 - - Solder dip 520400205 +
BeO
2N5153RESYHRG 5204/002/04R 100 krad - Gold 520400204R
+ BeO
2N5153RESYHRT 5204/002/05R 100 krad - Solder dip 520400205R
+ BeO
2N5153S1 - -
Engineering
model
- Emitter on pin 1
SMD.5 2 g Gold
2N5153S1
2N5153RSHRG 5204/002/06R Yes ESCC 100 krad Emitter on pin 1 520400206R
2N5153RSHRGW 5204/002/06R Yes ESCC 100 krad Emitter on pin 1 520400206R Tape and reel
2N5153SHRG 5204/002/06 Yes ESCC - Emitter on pin 1 520400206 Strip pack
2N5153SHRGW 5204/002/06 Yes ESCC - Emitter on pin 1 520400206 Tape and reel
2N5153SR1 - -
Engineering
model
- Emitter on pin 2 2N5153SR1
Strip pack
2N5153RSRHRG 5204/002/07R Yes ESCC 100 krad Emitter on pin 2 520400207R
2N5153SRHRG 5204/002/07 Yes ESCC - Emitter on pin 2 520400207
1. Specific marking only. The full marking includes in addition: For the Engineering Models: ST logo, date code; country of origin (FR). For ESCC flight parts: ST
logo, date code, country of origin (FR), ESA logo, serial number of the part within the assembly lot.
Contact ST sales office for information about specific conditions for products in die form.
D